
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037484-2024 

Contract

UoS Grounds Maintenance - Revised  

University of Sunderland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037484

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049b1a  

Published 20 November 2024, 11:18am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Sunderland

5th Floor, Edinburgh Building, Chester Road, Sunderland

Sunderland

SR1 3SD

Email

tenders@sunderland.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC23 - Sunderland

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037484-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037484-2024
mailto:tenders@sunderland.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sunderland.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofsunderland/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.sunderland.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/universityofsunderland/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UoS Grounds Maintenance - Revised  

Reference number

Uos/Grounds Maintenance/0924

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Revised TenderThe University requires a Grounds Maintenance Contractor to maintain it's
grounds for the period December 2024 to November 2027Initially 3 Years with option to
extend for 12 months plus 12 months depending on the performance of the supplier. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £650,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

77310000 - Planting and maintenance services of green areas



Page 4 to 7

77320000 - Sports fields maintenance services

77300000 - Horticultural services

77340000 - Tree pruning and hedge trimming

77330000 - Floral-display services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC23 - Sunderland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University requires a Grounds Maintenance Contractor to maintain it's grounds for the
period December 2024 to November 2027Initially 3 Years with option to extend for 12
months plus 12 months depending on the performance of the supplierThe anticipated value
of the Services is approximately £500K over the duration of the contract (5 years)For the
purpose of this tender award and any subsequent services which may be connected with the
original award we reserve the right to spend a further 30% of the anticipated spend subject
to changes in legislation or requirement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Elements of this requirement maybe subject to external funding as required.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029527

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

UoS Grounds Maintenance - Revised

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/029527-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Landscapes Limited

Nurture Landscapes Ltd Nursery Court London Road Windlesham GU20 6LQ

Windlesham

GU20 6LQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £650,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £650,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Sunderland

5th Floor, Edinburgh Building, Chester Road

Sunderland

SR1 3SD

Email

tenders@sunderland.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.sunderland.ac.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@sunderland.ac.uk
http://www.sunderland.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T09:13:32+0100
	TCPDF




